 1,000 € if it is related to a specific part of a 
competing car.  

 2,000 € if it is related to several parts or the 
totality of a competing car.  

All protests will be regulated by Articles 25 to 27 
from chapter VIII of the National PGAK 2015. 

The national appeal fee is set at 2,500 € (two 
thousand and five hundred Euros) 

All national appeals will be regulated by Article 
27 from chapter VIII of the National PGAK 2015. 
11. Names of the Officials appointed by the club: 

All protests will be lodged in accordance with the Code. All 
protests must be made in writing and handed to the clerk of